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Cemetery Charges

Resident

Exclusive Right of Burial Plot

Single depth plot £100
Double depth plot £120
Interments

Interment of person under 12 yrs £0
Interment of person over 12 yrs £110
Interment of cremated remains of £90

person over 12 yrs

Headstones / Memorials / Inscriptions

Right to erect approved headstone £165
or memorial inc integral vase

Added inscription (second person) £40
Plot £80
Interment of cremated remains of £90

person over 12 yrs (<12 no charge)

Non-Resident

 £210

£245

£0
£210

£18C

£275

£55

£135
£180

Cheques payable to Parish Council of Somerford Parva

Chair Date 07/09/21 (21/09/6.5)

Rachel Nuttall (Parish Clerk)

Station House, Meadow Lane, Little Somerford, SN15 5JJ
clerk@littlesomerfordparishcouncil.gov.uk

01249 720978




