## LITTLE SOMERFORD PARISH COUNCIL

## **Cemetery Charges**

		Resident	Non-Resident
Cemetery	<b>Exclusive Right of Burial Plot</b>		
	Single depth plot	£100	£210
	Double depth plot	£120	£245
	Interments		
	Interment of person under 12 yrs	£0	£0
	Interment of person over 12 yrs	£110	£210
	Interment of cremated remains of person over 12 yrs	£90	£180
	Headstones / Memorials / Inscri	ptions	
	Right to erect approved headstone or memorial inc integral vase	£165	£275
	Added inscription (second person)	£40	£55
Garden of	Plot	£80	£135
Remembrance	Interment of cremated remains of person over 12 yrs (<12 no charge)	£90	£180

## **Cheques payable to Parish Council of Somerford Parva**

Approved Chair Date 07/09/21 (2	(21/09/6.5)